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BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

OF THE COUNTY OF FRESNO 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

ORDINANCE NUMBER ________________ 

 

 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE MASTER SCHEDULE OF FEES, CHARGES AND 

RECOVERED COSTS FOR THE COUNTY OF FRESNO, WHICH AMENDS SECTION 2300-

PURCHASING, WHERE SUBSECTION 2301 IS ADDED. 

 

 The Board of Supervisors of the County of Fresno ordains as follows: 

 SECTION 1: The County of Fresno Master Schedule of Fees, Charges and Recovered 

Costs is hereby amended as to section 2300, subsection 2301 to read in its entirety as set forth 

in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated by this reference. 

 SECTION 2: This ordinance shall take effect and be in full force and effect March 2, 

2017. 
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THE FOREGOING was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of Supervisors of 

the County of Fresno this _______ day of ____________, 2017, to wit: 

 

AYES: 

NOES: 

ABSENT: 

 

____________________________ 

Brian Pacheco, Chairman 

Board of Supervisors 

 

 

 

ATTEST: 

____________________________ 

Bernice E. Seidel 

Clerk to the Board of Supervisors 

 

 

 

 

 


